4
A
EANYY

CONTRACT FOR

SALAS PARK :
CONTROL AND v
PUMP -
STRUCTURL fity Manager Glaves presented the following bids which had been
: received for Salas Park Control and Pump Structure: ,
! BIDDER BASE BID BASE BID ¢
L o ALTERNATE
: L. €. Woud $147,900 $154,700
_ R. Goold & Sun 152,900 160,100
: Subgrade Cunst. 164,496 171,651
: Kaweah Const. Co. 175,500 181,500
' Amber Sierra Const. Co. 177,700 185,700
; Duanco Const. 178,000 185,750
DCM Const. 182,366 187,7N
Agir Corp 183,124 189,980
Wickun Const. 186,600 192,900
Wayne Fregien 222,806 230,806
RES. NO. Following recommendation of the City Manager, Council adopted
82-96 Resolution No. 82-96 awarding the Base Bid plus Alternate for

Salas Park Control and Pump Structure to Claude C. Wood Company,
the low bidder, in the amount of $154,700.




L Q C

| | C'IY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Y¥0: City Council
FROM: City Manager
DATE: August 26, 1982

SUBJECT: cContract for Salas Park Control and Pump Structure

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the Base Bid + Alternate '
for Salas Park Control & Pump Structure to Claude C. Wood Co., the low bldder,
in the amount of $154,700.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were ap-
proved by the Clity Council on August 4, 1982. Bids were opened on Wednesday,
August 25, 1982, and the following 10 bids were received:

BASE BID +
BIDDER LOCATION , BASE BID ALTERNATE
C. C. Wood Ltodi, CA. $147,900 $154,700
R. Goold & Son Stockton, CA. 152,900 160,100
Subgrade Const. Rancho Cordova, CA. 164,496 171,651
Kaweah Const. Co. Visalia, CA. 175,500 181,500
Amber Sierra Const. Inc. Sacramento, CA. 177,700 185,700
Duanco Const. Fresno, CA, 178,000 185,750
DCM Const. Sacramento, CA. 182,366 187,71
Agir Corp. Modesto, CA. 183,124 189,980
Wickum Const. Merced, CA. 186,600 192,900
Wayne Fregien Stockton, CA. 222,806 230,806
Engineer's Estimate 150,000 159,000

A tabulation of the bids has also been attached.

The Base Bid + Alternate includes the installation of an electric gate operator.
This gate will ultimately control the flow of storm water from Salas Park to
Beckman Park. In the future, a flow meter will be installed to control the gate.
it Is felt that it will be more economical to install the electric operator now
than to walt unti! some future date. The flow meter is being deferred until more
refined congrol is needed when the D' Area is developed.

L. Ronsko
lc Works Director

achment

APPROVED: ' FILE NO.
HENRY A. GLAVES, Clty ManagggA

=]

_/




SALAS PARK CONTROL AND PUMP STRUCTURE

$8,000.00

' ENGINEER'S
BASE 81D ESTIMATE
AR L5l RS,
I TEM APPROXIMATE UNIT TOTAL
NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE PRICE
- - o—— ————
1. Ls Control and Pump Structure LS $ 46,500.00
2. LS inlet/fOutlet Structure LS 9,000, 00
3. LS Site Work = Civil LS 20,000.00
4, LS Excavation Safety LS 2,000.00
5. 2 EA Submersible Pump and Motor $ 12,750.00 25,500.00
~ 6. LS Telematering System 22,500.00
7. LS Hotor Control Center 16,500.00
8. LS Site Work - Electrical 8,000.00
ALTERNATE P1D
1. LS Electric Gate Operator $_9,000.00
- TOTAL BASE BID $150,000,00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE $169,000.00
R. GOOLD SUBGRADE
& SON CONSTRUCTION
BASE BID i
1. - $ 56,800.00 - $ 56,414.00
~ 2. - 13,300.00 - 13,129.00
3. - 14,000.00 - 22,576.00
4. - 1,000.00 - 360.00
5. $ 9,550.00 19,100.00 $11,121.00  22,2b2.00
6. - 25,700.00 . - 24,982.00
7. - 18,300.00 - 18,746.00
8. - 4,700.00 = 6,107.00
ALTERNATE BID
1. - $ _7,200.00 K $_17,155.00
TOTAL BASE BID  $152,900.00 $164,496.00
TCTAL BASE 81D PLUS ALTERNATE  $160,100.00 $171,651.00

CLAUDE €.

UNLT
PRICE
pAALLLN

$

T 6 8 =% 85 2 B

KAWEAH
CONSTRUCT 10N

$ 62,500.00
14,500.00
35,000.00

500.00
16,000.00
25,000.00
16,000,00

6,000.00

6,000.00
75,500.00

W on

17
181,500.00

1,000.00

Tabulation of bids recelved August 25, 19682

TOTAL
PRICE

§ 42,500.00
8,500.00
23,500.00
500.00
22,000.00
26,500.00
18,000.00
6,400.00

$ 147,900.00
$ 154,700.00




SALAS PARK CONTROL AND PUMP STRUCTURE, §ont'd.

BASE BID

1TEM AMBER = SIERRA

No. CONSTRUCT 1ON COMPANY

1. - s 53’700000
2. 17,800.00
3. 26,000.00
b- - 3OSQ°t°°
5. $12,800.00 25,600.00
6. - 26,600,00
7. 18,000.00
8. 6,500.00

N ALTERNATE BID

1. -

TOTAL BASE 81D
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE

§__8,000.00

$ 185,700.00

AGIR CORPORATION

BASE B1D

1.

2.

3.
had b4, -

5. $25,949.00

6. -

7_ -

8. -

ALTERNATE 81D
1.

TOTAL BASE BID
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE

$ 61,479.00
40,970.00
9,000.00
‘Doo
25,949.00
23,787.00
16,207,00
5,731.00

$ __6,856.00

$ 183,124.00
s ‘89)580.00

DUANCO

CONSTRUCTION

$11,000.00

~§. 50,000.00

19,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
22,000,00
25,000.00
20,000.00

6,000.00

v,750.90

$ 178,000.00
$ 185,750.00

WiCKUM CONSTRUCTION

$12,400,00

$ 43,400.00
16,000.00
48,300.00

100,00
24,800.00
27,600,00
17,200.00

9,200.00

$_6,300.00

$ 186,600.00
$ 192,900.00

OCH_CONSTRUCTION

s (52'836000
16,582.00
33,792.00

1,500.00

$10,913.00 21,826.00.

26,000.00
- 17,800.00
- 6,000.00

S glbgg.op

$ 182,336.00
$ 187,771.00

WAYNE FREGIEN

$ 86,792.00
‘61}88.90
40,628.00
: 4,000.00
$11,968.00 23,936.00
- 26.790.00

- 18,234.00

- 6,238.00

$ _8,000.00

§ 222,806.00
$ 230,806.00




RESOLUTION NO. 82-96

AWARD - Salas Park Pump and Control Structure

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of
this City on August 25, 1982 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract
for Salas Park Pump and Control Structure as described in the
specifications therefor approved by the City Council on
August 4, 1982; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been conpared, checked, and
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as

follows:
BASE BID +
BIDDER BASE BID ALTERNATE
C. C. Wood : $147,900 $154,700
R. Goold & Son 152,900 160,100
Subgrade Const. - 164,496 171,651
Kaweah Const. Co. 175,500 181,500
Amber Sierra Const. Inc. 177,700 185,700
Duanco Const. 178,000 185,750
DCM Const. 182,366 187,771
Agir Corp. 183,124 189,980
Wickum Const. 186,600 192,900
Wayne Fregien 222,806 230,806
Engineer's Estimate 150,000 159,000

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be
made to the low bidder, Claude C. Wood Company,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Salas Park Pump and
Control Structure be and the same is hereby made to Claude C. Wood
Company, the low bidder, in the amount of $154,700.

Dated: September 1, 1982

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 82-96 was
passed and adopted by the City Council of the
City of Lodi in a regular meeting held September
1, 1982 by the following vote:

o wy et A . Ty SR RN AT 9 e —

QiR Bt i




Ayes:

Noes:

Absent:

Council Member - Snider, Pinkerton,
Olson, Murphy and
Reid

Council Member - None

Council Member - None

ALICE M. REIMCHE

City Clerk




